10G XFP/X2/XENPAK Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK Transceiver
Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 1 of 20
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 2 of 20
Product overview 3
Features and benefits 3
Product specifications 10
Warranty 15
Ordering information 15
Regulatory and standards compliance 17
Additional information 19
Document history 19
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Contents
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 3 of 20
Product overview
Figure 1.
Features and benefits
The FS XFP/X2/XENPAK Module (Figure 1) offers customers a variety of 10 Gigabit Ethernet and Packet-over-
SONET/SDH (POS) connectivity options for data center, enterprise wiring closet, and service provider transport
applications. (See Figure 1).
XFP-10G Optical modules
• Hot-swappable input/output device plugs into a XFP/X2/XENPAK port
• XFP-10GLR-31 • XFP-10GSR-85 • X2-10GSR-85 • XPK-10GSR-85
• Interoperable with respective 10GBASE XENPAK and X2, and SFP+ modules on the same link
• Certified and tested on Cisco, Arista, Juniper, Brocade 10G XFP/X2/XENPAK ports for superior
performance, quality, and reliability. For more details, refer to the FS Assured Program for Transceivers
• High-speed electrical interface compliant to IEEE 802.3bm
Table 1 describes the 10G XFP/X2/XENPAK portfolio.
Table 1.   XFP/X2/XENPAK 10G portfolio
Product Description Connector type
XFP-10GLR-31 10GBASE LR XFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF LC
XFP-10GSR-85 10GBASE SR XFP Transceiver, LC, 300m over SMF LC
X2-10GSR-85 10GBASE SR X2 Transceiver, SC, 300m over MMF SC
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 4 of 20
Product Description Connector type
X2-10GLR-31 10GBASE LR X2 Transceiver, SC, 10km over SMF SC
XPK-10GSR-85 10GBASE SR XENPAK Transceiver, SC, 300m over MMF SC
XPK-10GLR-31 10GBASE LR XENPAK Transceive, SC, 10km over SMF SC
XFP-10GER-55 10GBASE OC192IR XFP Transceive, LC, 40km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BX40D 10GBASE BX40D XFP Transceive, LC, 40km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BX40U 10GBASE BX40U XFP Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMF LC
XFP-10GZR-55 10GBASE OC192LR XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-SM-LRM 10GBASE LRM XFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BX20D 10GBASE BX20D XFP Transceiver, LC, 20km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BX20U 10GBASE BX20U XFP Transceiver, LC, 20km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BXD 10GBASE BXD XFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BXU 10GBASE BXU XFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMF LC
X2-10GER-55 10GBASE ER X2 Transceiver, SC, 40km over SMF SC
DWDM-XFP10G-80 10GBASE DWDM C30 XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMF LC
DWDM-XFP10G-40 10GBASE DWDM C37 XFP Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMF LC
CWDM-XFP10G-20S 10GBASE CWDM 20S XFP Transceiver, LC, 20km over SMF LC
X2-10GSR-31 10GBASE LRM X2 Transceiver, SC, 220m over MMF SC
CWDM-XFP10G-40M 10GBASE CWDM XFP Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMF LC
X2-10GZR-55 10GBASE ZR X2 Transceiver, SC, 80km over SMF SC
XFP-10G-MM-LRM 10GBASE LRM XFP Transceiver, LC, 220m over MMF LC
XFP-10G-BX80U 10GBASE BX80U XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMF LC
XFP-10G-BX80D 10GBASE BX80D XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMF LC

0 to 70°C
Storage temperature -40 to 85°C
Ordering information
Table 5 provides the ordering information for 10G XFP/X2/XENPAK modules and related cables.
Table 5.      Ordering information
Part number Description
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK optics modules
10GBASE LR XFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMXFP-10GLR-31 F
10GBASE SR XFP Transceiver, LC, 300m over SMXFP-10GSR-85 F
10GBASE SR X2 Transceiver, SC, 300m over MMX2-10GSR-85 F
10GBASE LR X2 Transceiver, SC, 10km over SMX2-10GLR-31 F
10GBASE SR XENPAK Transceiver, SC, 300m over MMXPK-10GSR-85 F
10GBASE LR XENPAK Transceive, SC, 10km over SMXPK-10GLR-31 F
10GBASE OC192IR XFP Transceive, LC, 40km over SMXFP-10GER-55 F
10GBASE BX40D XFP Transceive, LC, 40km over SMXFP-10G-BX40D F
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK Transceiver Modules Data Sheet
Copyright © 2022 FS.COM AII Rights Reserved Page 16 of 20
Part number Description
10G XFP/X2/XENPAK optics modules
10GBASE BX40U XFP Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMXFP-10G-BX40U F
10GBASE OC192LR XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMXFP-10GZR-55 F
10GBASE LRM XFP Transceiver, LC, 2km over SMXFP-10G-SM-LRM F
10GBASE BX20D XFP Transceiver, LC, 20km over SMXFP-10G-BX20D F
10GBASE BX20U XFP Transceiver, LC, 20km over SMXFP-10G-BX20U F
10GBASE BXD XFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMXFP-10G-BXD F
10GBASE BXU XFP Transceiver, LC, 10km over SMXFP-10G-BXU F
10GBASE ER X2 Transceiver, SC, 40km over SMX2-10GER-55 F
10GBASE DWDM C30 XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMDWDM-XFP10G-80 F
10GBASE DWDM C37 XFP Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMDWDM-XFP10G-40 F
10GBASE CWDM 20S XFP Transceiver, LC, 20km over SMCWDM-XFP10G-20S F
10GBASE LRM X2 Transceiver, SC, 220m over MMX2-10GSR-31 F
10GBASE CWDM XFP Transceiver, LC, 40km over SMCWDM-XFP10G-40M F
10GBASE ZR X2 Transceiver, SC, 80km over SMX2-10GZR-55 F
10GBASE LRM XFP Transceiver, LC, 220m over MMXFP-10G-MM-LRM F
10GBASE BX80U XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMXFP-10G-BX80U F
10GBASE BX80D XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMXFP-10G-BX80D F
10GBASE ZRC XFP Transceiver,LC, 100km over SMXFP-10GZRC-55 F
10GBASE CWDM 80L XFP Transceiver, LC, 80km over SMCWDM-XFP10G-80L F
10GBASE ER XENPAK Transceive, SC, 40km over SMXPK-10GER-55 F
10GBASE BX60D XFP Transceiver, LC, 60km over SMXFP-10G-BX60 F
10GBASE ZR XENPAK Transceiver, SC, 80km over SMXPK-10GZR-55 F